

CRP No. 2185B
 Federal-Aid No. HSIP-000S(479)
 Federal Contract No. TA-6330
 Lewis County Road Safety Project - Phase 2
 April 30, 2019

Midway Underground
 881 State Route 505
 Toledo, WA 98591

Active Construction
 5110 River Rd E.
 Tacoma, WA 98443
 253-248-1091

Conway Construction
 6620 NW Whitney
 Rd, Ste 100
 Vancouver, WA
 98665
 360-887-3022

NOVA Contracting
 P.O. Box 177
 Littlerock, WA 98556
 360-754-2600

Engineers Estimate

		TOTAL BID				859,053.00				893,893.00		965,039.00				975,000.00				853,372.50	
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	80,000.00	80,000.00	95,064.87	95,064.87	125,500.00	125,500.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00			80,000.00	80,000.00				
2	Removal Of Structures And Obstructions	1	L.S.	64,000.00	64,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	91,200.00	91,200.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00			1,500.00	1,500.00				
3	Removing Guardrail	637.5	L.F.	4.00	2,550.00	5.00	3,187.50	4.20	2,677.50	6.00	3,825.00	5.00	3,187.50			5.00	3,187.50				
4	Removing Guardrail Anchor	13	EACH	250.00	3,250.00	350.00	4,550.00	263.00	3,419.00	300.00	3,900.00	200.00	2,600.00			200.00	2,600.00				
5	Clearing	1	L.S.	70,000.00	70,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	88,000.00	88,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00			10,000.00	10,000.00				
6	Select Borrow Incl. Haul	1,565	TON	29.00	45,385.00	31.00	48,515.00	42.00	65,730.00	30.00	46,950.00	60.00	93,900.00			60.00	93,900.00				
7	Stepped Slope Construction	565	TON	50.00	28,250.00	4.00	2,260.00	43.00	24,295.00	60.00	33,900.00	20.00	11,300.00			20.00	11,300.00				
8	Schedule A Cuv. Pipe 12 In. Diam.	87	L.F.	150.00	13,050.00	85.00	7,395.00	185.00	16,095.00	120.00	10,440.00	100.00	8,700.00			100.00	8,700.00				
9	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	4,532	TON	34.00	154,088.00	38.00	172,216.00	36.00	163,152.00	40.00	181,280.00	60.00	271,920.00			60.00	271,920.00				
10	Top Soil Type C	0.06	Acre	20,000.00	1,200.00	70,000.00	4,200.00	74,000.00	4,440.00	50,000.00	3,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00			30,000.00	20,000.00				
11	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	0.06	Acre	20,000.00	1,200.00	60,000.00	3,600.00	45,000.00	2,700.00	30,000.00	1,800.00	20,000.00	1,200.00			20,000.00	1,200.00				
12	Wattle	5,041	L.F.	5.00	25,205.00	6.50	32,766.50	4.00	20,164.00	2.50	12,602.50	10.00	50,410.00			10.00	50,410.00				
13	Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 8 Ft. Long Post	1,662.5	L.F.	44.00	73,150.00	53.75	89,356.38	46.00	76,475.00	45.00	74,812.50	35.00	58,187.50			35.00	58,187.50				
14	Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 9 Ft. Long Post	700	L.F.	48.00	33,600.00	60.00	42,000.00	50.00	35,000.00	50.00	35,000.00	35.00	24,500.00			35.00	24,500.00				
15	Beam Guardrail Non-Flared Terminal	1	EACH	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00			4,000.00	4,000.00				
16	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	11	EACH	3,900.00	42,900.00	5,000.00	55,000.00	4,000.00	44,000.00	4,000.00	44,000.00	3,500.00	38,500.00			3,500.00	38,500.00				
17	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Buried Terminal Type 2	125	L.F.	80.00	10,000.00	98.00	12,250.00	84.00	10,500.00	90.00	11,250.00	55.00	6,875.00			55.00	6,875.00				
18	Beam Guardrail Type 1	12.5	L.F.	40.00	500.00	50.00	625.00	42.00	525.00	50.00	625.00	30.00	375.00			30.00	375.00				
19	Beam Guardrail Block	33	EACH	75.00	2,475.00	95.00	3,135.00	78.00	2,574.00	80.00	2,640.00	10.00	330.00			10.00	330.00				
20	Beam Guardrail Type 31	237.5	L.F.	42.00	9,975.00	51.50	12,231.25	44.00	10,450.00	50.00	11,875.00	30.00	7,125.00			30.00	7,125.00				
21	Beam Guardrail Transition Section Type B Connection	6	EACH	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,850.00	11,100.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00			1,500.00	9,000.00				
22	Beam Guardrail Transition Section Type 4	1	EACH	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00			1,000.00	1,000.00				
23	Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 10	2	EACH	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00			1,500.00	3,000.00				
24	Raising Existing Beam Guardrail	62.5	L.F.	20.00	1,250.00	24.50	1,531.25	21.00	1,312.50	20.00	1,250.00	15.00	937.50			15.00	937.50				
25	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	L.S.	65,000.00	65,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	84,000.00	84,000.00	154,775.00	154,775.00	105,000.00	105,000.00			105,000.00	105,000.00				
26	New Beam Guardrail Section Type 1	12.5	L.F.	30.00	375.00	36.50	456.25	32.00	400.00	30.00	375.00	10.00	125.00			10.00	125.00				
27	Underground Utility Verification Pothole	352	EACH	150.00	52,800.00	100.00	35,200.00	210.00	73,920.00	50.00	17,600.00	75.00	26,400.00			75.00	26,400.00				
28	Trimming And Cleanup	1	L.S.	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00			5,000.00	5,000.00				
29	Mailbox Support Type 1	1	EACH	350.00	350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	360.00	360.00	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00			250.00	250.00				
30	Reimbursement For Third Party Damage	0	EST	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00				
31	Minor Change	1	CALC	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00			25,000.00	25,000.00				
32	SPCC Plan	1	L.S.	2,500.00	2,500.00	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00	1,250.00	1,250.00			1,250.00	1,250.00				